## RESOLUTION NO.

ı	[Urging San Francisco State University to continue full funding for its School of Social Work.
2	
3	Resolution urging San Francisco State University to continue full funding for its School
4	of Social Work.
5	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco is a diverse city with many
6	disadvantaged and minority populations, including racial and ethnic minority, disabled and
7	aged, and LGBT populations; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, California is one of the nation's most diverse states; and,
10	WHEREAS, San Francisco State University's School of Social Work is one of
11	California's oldest, with a commitment to serving San Francisco's disenfranchised and
12	marginalized communities; and,
13 14	WHEREAS, Graduates of the School of Social Work are vital members of San
15	Francisco's community, serving San Francisco's public schools, hospitals, clinics, and welfare
16	programs, and including San Francisco Chief of Police Heather Fong; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco recognizes the important work
18	of the School of Social Work in this diverse community; and, be it
19	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San
20	Francisco urges the President and Administration of San Francisco State University to fully
21	fund and continue support of the School of Social Work.
22	
23	
24	
25	